

| To: Address: | Village of Orland Park 14700 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 | Contact: Mr. Beau Breunig Phone: 708-403-6240 Email: bbreunig@orlandpark.org |
|----------------------------|---|--|
| Project Name: Location: | North Field-West End Zone Grading Centennial Park Orland Park, IL | Date: 3/16/2020 Plan: 3/16/2020 Rev: N/A |

V3 Construction Group, Ltd. proposes to execute the following work:

| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Rate | Total |
|------|-------------------------|----------|--------------------|------------|-------------|
| 1.00 | Mobilization | 1.0 | LS | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2.00 | End Zone Grading | 2.0 | DAY | \$5,950.00 | \$11,900.00 |
| 3.00 | Underdrain Installation | 150.0 | LF | \$25.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 4.00 | Sod | 700.0 | SY | \$6.50 | \$4,550.00 |
| | | | PROPOSAL TOTAL: \$ | | 21,200.00 |

Project Notes:

- 1.0 Work will be peformed based on the concept plan attached and dated March 16, 2020.
- 2.0 Work is limited to grading of the west end zone to eliminate the existing drainage swale and provide for a level playing field that is sloped back up to the existing sidewalk.
- 3.0 Fence removal is required but not part of this proposal and is to be by Owner.
- 4.0 No material will be imported or exported from the site. Existing material will be re-graded as directed in the field by Owner's representative and V3 foreman.
- 5.0 Existing storm sewer will be relocated by Owner.
- 6.0 Underdrain will be connected to the relocated storm structure provided that structure remains adjacent to the field.
- 7.0 No maintenance of sod is included in this proposal.
- 8.0 This proposal specifically excludes: demolition, bonds, permits, special insurance (waiver of subrogation, pollution liability insurance), testing including QC/QA, handling or disposal of hazardous materials or non-hazardous special waste material, compaction & removal of buried debris, tree roots/stumps or foundations.
- 9.0 This proposal is conditioned upon a Village of Orland Park purchase order being issued as the contract.

This estimate is based on discussion of scope and concept plan attached dated March 16, 2020.

| ACCEPTED: | CONFIRMED: | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------|--|--|
| The above prices, specifications and conditions | The above prices, specifications and conditions | | | |
| are satisfactory and hereby accepted. | are satisfactory and hereby confirmed. | | | |
| Purchaser: Village of Orland Park | Seller: | V3 Construction Group, Ltd. | | |
| | | u e e La | | |
| Signature | Signature: | Il wheat Jany ter | | |
| Printed Name: | Printed Name: | Michael Famiglietti, P.E. | | |
| Date: | Date: | 3/16/2020 | | |





7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517 630.724.9200 voice 630.724.9202 fax www.v3co.com Concept Plan - West End-Zone Field Grading
Centennial Park, Orland Park, Illinois

Notes:

West end-zone to be re-graded to eliminate drainage swale. No import or export of any material; grading only MPF

3/16/20